

## IT | ISTRUZIONI PER L'USO ORIGINALI



Questo prodotto è un accessorio destinato all'uso nell'ambito di applicazioni di illuminazione.



Le specifiche del lotto di produzione fornito sono riportate nella conferma d'ordine, stampate sulla singola confezione o sul prodotto, o integrate in questo foglio.



Le schede tecniche, le istruzioni per l'installazione e l'uso e la dichiarazione di conformità UE completa sono disponibili all'indirizzo [www.isoled.shop/113830](http://www.isoled.shop/113830) o possono essere richieste all'indirizzo [www.isoled.shop/details](http://www.isoled.shop/details).

Il prodotto può essere utilizzato solo per lo scopo previsto.



Assicurarsi che il montaggio sia stabile.

Il funzionamento e la compatibilità con componenti non raccomandati o di altri produttori non sono garantiti.



Il prodotto non deve essere smaltito con i rifiuti domestici. Lo smaltimento è già disobbligato - vedi [www.lightcycle.de](http://www.lightcycle.de) Reg. WEEE n. DE 83148474

## EN | ORIGINAL OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS



This product is an accessory intended for use in the context of lighting applications.



The specifications of the production batch supplied can be found in the order confirmation, printed on the individual packaging or on the product, or supplemented on this sheet.



Data sheets, installation and operating instructions as well as the complete EU Declaration of Conformity are available at [www.isoled.shop/113830](http://www.isoled.shop/113830) or can be requested via [www.isoled.shop/details](http://www.isoled.shop/details).

The product may only be used for its intended purpose.



Ensure that the mounting is stable.

The function and compatibility in conjunction with non-recommended components or components from other manufacturers is not guaranteed.



The product must not be disposed of with household waste. Disposal is already exempted - see [www.lightcycle.de](http://www.lightcycle.de) WEEE reg. no. DE 83148474

## DE | ORIGINAL BETRIEBSANLEITUNG



Dieses Produkt ist ein Zubehör bestimmt zur Verwendung im Kontext von Beleuchtungsanwendungen.



Die Spezifikationen der gelieferten Produktionscharge finden sich in der Auftragsbestätigung, auf der Einzelverpackung bzw. am Produkt aufgedruckt oder auf diesem Blatt ergänzt.



Datenblätter, Montage- und Bedienungshinweise sowie die vollständige EU-Konformitätserklärung sind unter [www.isoled.shop/113830](http://www.isoled.shop/113830) abrufbar oder können über [www.isoled.shop/details](http://www.isoled.shop/details) angefordert werden.

Das Produkt darf ausschließlich für den vorgesehenen Einsatz verwendet werden.



Achten Sie auf eine beständige Befestigung.

Die Funktion und Kompatibilität in Verbindung mit nicht empfehlenden oder Komponenten anderer Hersteller ist nicht garantiert.



Das Produkt darf nicht mit dem Hausmüll entsorgt werden. Die Entsorgung ist bereits entpflichtet - siehe [www.lightcycle.de](http://www.lightcycle.de) WEEE-Reg.-Nr. DE 83148474

## FR | MODE D'EMPLOI ORIGINAL

-  Ce produit est un accessoire destiné à être utilisé dans le contexte d'applications d'éclairage.
-  Les spécifications du lot de production livré sont indiquées dans la confirmation de commande, imprimées sur l'emballage individuel ou sur le produit, ou complétées sur cette feuille.
-  Les fiches techniques, les instructions de montage et d'utilisation ainsi que la déclaration de conformité UE complète sont disponibles sur le site [www.isoled.shop/113830](http://www.isoled.shop/113830) ou peuvent être demandées à l'adresse [www.isoled.shop/details](http://www.isoled.shop/details).
- Le produit doit être utilisé exclusivement pour l'usage prévu.



Veillez à ce que la fixation soit solide.

Le fonctionnement et la compatibilité avec des composants non recommandés ou d'autres fabricants ne sont pas garantis.



Le produit ne doit pas être éliminé avec les déchets ménagers. L'élimination est déjà soumise à une obligation de recyclage - voir [www.lightcycle.de](http://www.lightcycle.de) N° d'enregistrement DEEE DE 83148474

## HU | MODE D'EMPLOI EREDETI

-  Ez a termék világítási alkalmazások keretében történő használatra szánt tartozék.
-  A szállított gyártási tétel specifikációi megtalálhatók a rendelés visszaigazolásában, az egyedi csomagoláson vagy a terméken nyomtatva, illetve ezen a lapon kiegészítve.
-  Az adatlapok, a telepítési és kezelési útmutató, valamint a teljes EU-megfeleloségi nyilatkozat elérhető a [www.isoled.shop/113830](http://www.isoled.shop/113830) címen, vagy kérhető a [www.isoled.shop/details](http://www.isoled.shop/details) címen.
- A termék csak a rendeltetésszerű használatra használható.



Ügyeljen arra, hogy a rögzítés stabil legyen.

A működés és a kompatibilitás nem ajánlott alkatrészekkel vagy más gyártók alkatrészeivel együtt nem garantált.



A terméket nem szabad a háztartási hulladékkal együtt ártalmatlanítani. Az ártalmatlanítás már nem kötelező - lásd: [www.lightcycle.de](http://www.lightcycle.de) WEEE reg. no. DE 83148474 .

## Technische Daten | Technical Data

**113830**  
**LED Trockenbauprofil Außeneck, 200cm**  
**EAN / GTIN:9009377064715**  
**Zollwarennr. / custom goods nr.:7604299090**

**Länge / length: 2000.00 mm**  
**Breite / width: 37.00 mm**  
**Höhe / Height: 37.00mm**

**Nettogewicht / net weight: 688.00 gr**

**Umgebungstemp. / ambient temp min.: -20°C**  
**Umgebungstemp. / ambient temp max.: 45°C**

**Datenstand / data status: 2024-12-02**  
**Änderungen und produktionsbedingte Abweichungen innerhalb normierter Toleranzbereiche vorbehalten.**

**Subject to changes and production-related deviations within standardized tolerance ranges.**